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Statistical analysis







basaldletsupplementem\/lth rumenprotectedmethioninealone(M) or
in combinationwith rumenprotectedcholineandbetaingMCB)

Treatments Effect

(! [ [ [ [ ]
Control Sampling time

Milk yield (Kg)

Fat (%)

_—_—_—_
Crude protein (%) 5.34 5.54 5.40 : NS

____—__
Lactose (%) 5.71 5.74 5.82 . NS

_—_—_—_
Total solids (%) 16.74 17.82 17.48%

! . { ([ f ]
Total solids non fat (%) 11.81 12.08 12.04 . NS

differentsuperscript(a, b differ significantly




fed a basaldiet supplementedavith rumenprotectedmethioninealone
(M) or in combination with rumenrprotected choline and betaine

Treatment

! ! [ [/ [ . f [
Control M MCB SEM I [ DxT

e
Cio0 10.96 11.25 10.75

! ! . ([ ;|
6.06 6.13 5.76 0.408 NS NS NS




Table 2 (cont.)

|
DxT

P
25.33 25.95

trans11C;g,

_—__————
trans18:1 0.36% 0.33 0.42 ; NS

{1 ! ([ (| |
cis-918:1 16.35 15.95 16.01 0.839 NS NS NS

!t f f f [ [ ]
Ciamee 4.06 3.48 3.74 0.262 NS NS NS

T R P T R R R
cis-9, trans11C., 0.82 0.81 0.97 0.083 NS NS NS

_—___———
C18:3n3 0.7% 0.63 0.7% 0.063




Table 2 (cont.)

Treatment

. { ([ [ [ [ ]
M

Control

22.72
44.43
7.62

19.99

MCB SEM DxT

I O S
22.97 22.38 0.980 NS

P ———
44.08 44.04 1.141 NS NS NS

—
7.68 6.99 0.654 NS NS

I O R
19.84 20.55 0.789 NS NS NS

?q S W—
6.24 5.4 6.03 0.313 * NS *

dirfferentsuperscripta, b

differ significantly




Figure 1. Discriminantplot separatinghe ewes(samples)accordingto the diet
thattheywerefed (Control,M, MCB), basedon milk FA profile.
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Sign (+) isis the centroid of each group



meantotal antioxidantcapacityand glutathionetransferasectivity of ewesfed a
basal diet supplementedwith rumenprotected methionine alone (M) or in
combinationwith rumenprotectedcholineandbetaing(MCB)

ool M McB SEM T Det | Time

Blood e ————

“FRAP(¢ zascorbic acig T m——————— ————
0.7 0.8 1.0 0.079 * NS

""TRBTS (¢ zascorbic acly T e e ——
90.16 85.60 91.66 3.045 NS NS




fed abasaldiet supplementedvith rumenprotectedmethioninealone(M) or in combination

with rumenprotecteccholineandbetainglMCB) duringthe42 day sucklingperiod

Control M MCB
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that they were fed
composition
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Sign (+) isis the centroid of each group



thattheywerefed (Control, M, MCB), basedon free radicalscavengingctivities
in milk andbloodplasma
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Sign (+) isis the centroid of each group



u

__

Maize grain

Barley grain 200 200 200
Wheat bran 200 200 200
Soya bean meal 120 120 120
Sunflower meal 100 100 100
Calcium carbonate 20 20 20
Dicalcium phosphate 15 15 15
Salt

Minerals and vitamins mix 1 1 1
TIMET - 2,5

MECOVIT - - S



Products

ET: 550 g rumenprotected DLmethioninékg,
concentrates

MECOVIT: 220 g DLmethioning 100 chlorideholine
and 30betaine all in rumeni protected form at 5/kg
concentrates



Dry matter (%)

Crude protein (%)

Crude fiber (%)
NDF (%)

ADF (%)

Ether extract (%)

Ash (%)

Alfalfa
hay

Wheat straw

92,85
2,56
41,32
715

512
1,54

6,68

Concentrates
Control
88,78

16,15
4,34
207

83
3,08

6,71




metabolites indexes:




